There has been but one change made in the department, and

the maximum number has been maintained during the entire

year ; and as a partial result of our labors, I would respectfully

call your attention to the following 'tables : The whole number

of arrests have been Two Thousand, Two Hundred and Ninety-

Eight (2298), or Seven Hundred and Sixty-Four less than in

1873, and Sixty-Two less than in 1874.

The followmg are the arrests made :

—

Niimbor of males,
Females,
Foreigners,
Americans,

2081
217

15r,8

730

Adults,
Minors,
Kesiclents,

Nou-Resideuts,

1917

[...]

of the oldest residents have died of chronic complaints.

During the year, the regular office hours for the vaccination of

school children have been held twice weekly, at the office of the

Superintendent of Schools.

The number of professional visits made has been six hundred

and sixty-three (663). Of these, forty-one (41) were at the Aims-

House, fourteen (14) at the Police Office. Ten (10) were cases of

accouchement. Eighty three (83) office consultations have been

given.

90 CITY DOCUMENT.—No. 30.

At the Aims-House and elsewhere there have been fifteen (15)